05/09/2018 504907040 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4953784

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
GOPI M VENKATESH				12/12/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	EURAN	ND, INC.			
Street Address:	845 CENTER DRIVE				
City:	VANDA	ALIA			
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	45377				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		15852486			
Application Number: 159		15958512	958512		
		(202)842-7899			
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if	that is unsuccessf	ul, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if		d; if that is unsuccessful, it			
		2028427800			
•			atdcdocketing@cooley.com, ccunningham@cooley.com		
•		COOLEY LLP			
		ATTN: PATENT GROUP			
Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE,		IUE, SUITE 700			
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	ADAR-064/03US; 04U	ADAR-064/03US; 04US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JONATHAN M. COUS	JONATHAN M. COUSIN		
	SIGNATURE:		/Jonathan M. Cousin/		
SIGNATURE:		/Jonathan M. Cousin/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		05/09/2018			

source=ADAR-064_03_04US_Assignment_1#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Gopi M. Venkatesh**, of the City of Vandalia, and State of Ohio, invented certain new and useful **TASTE-MASKED PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS** (Docket No. 451194-00113) for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Eurand**, **Inc.** a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada with a place of business at 845 Center Drive, Vandalia, Ohio 45377 hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of Decompary, 2005.

Gopi M. Venkatesh

STATE OF ONW) COUNTY OF MONTAPMENT

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

Jula Eichnigh

Notary Public



PAULA EICHMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Explres 11/27/2009

REEL: 045350 FRAME: 00423

- 1 -